Entry #: 466463

04/19/2018 01:22 PM UCC CONTINUATION

Page: 1 of 3

FEE: \$14.00 BY: LIEN SOLUTIONS

Jerry Houghton, Tooele County, Utah Recorder

	C FINANCING STATEMENT AMENT LOW INSTRUCTIONS	NDMENT						
A. N	IAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141]				
B. E	-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolte	rskluwer.com						
C. 8	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	18393 - BANK	OF					
۱	Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	63216	055	,				
	Glendale, CA 91209-9071	UTUT FIXTU	RE					
_	File with: Tooele, UT			THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	ISE	ONLY
	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 1803 5/3/2013 CC UT Tooele			1b. This FINANCING STATEM (or recorded) in the REAL Filer: attach Amendment Add	. ESTATE	RECORDS		
2. [TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Statement	identified above is	terminated with	respect to the security interest(s)	of Secure	d Party authorizing this	ſem	ination
3. [ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee ir For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also in				ssignor in i	tem 9	•	
4. 🗵	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statemen continued for the additional period provided by applicable la	t identified above aw	with respect to t	the security interest(s) of Secured	Party auth	orizing this Continuation	Stat	tement is
	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: heck one of these two boxes:	AND Check one o						
	his Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANG item 6a	SE name and/or a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7	ddress: Complete ADD nam 7a or 7b and item 7c 7a or 7b,	e: Completed and item 70	te item DELETE name to be deleted i		ive record name n 6a or 6b
6. C	JRRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Infor	mation Change - p	provide only <u>one</u>	name (6a or 6b)				-
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME REST EASY LLC							
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
7. C	HANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment o	r Party Information Cha	inge - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name;	do not omit, n	nodify, or abbreviate any part of	the D	ebtor's name)
	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
7c. I	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
8.	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral:	boxes: ADD	D collateral	DELETE collateral F	RESTATE (covered collateral	AS	SIGN collatera
	AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORI this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here		NDMENT: Pr		ame of Ass	signor, if this is an Assign	ment	
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America							
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: REST EASY LLC

63216055

Entry: 466463 Page 2 of 3

DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	om 10 on A				
. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as its 33803 5/3/2013 CC UT Tooele	eni ta on Amendment form				
2. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same	as item 9 on Amendment form	n			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America					
T2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					,
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			•		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX			
<u> </u>			THE ABOVE SPACE IS F		
Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not or 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME REST EASY LLC					13): Provide onl
R 135 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERS	ONAL NAME	LADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
190. INDIVIDO AZO CONTROL	7110.1210	orac rounc	, and the second	TE IVANIE (O) INTI INE (O)	001112
ebtor Name and Address: EST EASY LLC - 1801 WEST END AVENUE, STE 1	1700 , NASHVILLE, TN 3	7203			l
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): ebtor Name and Address: EST EASY LLC - 1801 WEST END AVENUE, STE 1 ecured Party Name and Address: ank of America - 201 EAST WASHINGTON STREET			IIX, AZ 85004		

Bank of America

File with: Tooele, UT

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 63216055-UT-45 18393 - BANK OF AMERICA CREB

Exhibit A

Legal Description

Dugway Proving Ground Parcel A

المراجعة الأ

Part of the Northeast ¼ of Section 9, T-7-S, R-8-W and part of the Northwest ¼ of Section 10, T-7-S, R-8-W Salt Lake Meridian, all lying and being in that land, which is owned by United States Army, Dugway Proving Ground, Utah, situated in Tooele County, containing a total of 4.99 acres, being more particularly described to wit:

Commencing at a found 2" iron pipe at the Northeast corner of Section 9, T-7-S, R-8-W and having the following coordinates: X=1293561.33 Y=7255321.78, from said pipe go S10°55'52"E for a distance of 1993.26 feet to a set 5/8" iron rebar with aluminum cap stamped A-01 having the following coordinates: X=1293939.30 Y= 7253364.69, said rebar also being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel herein described.

Thence from said "Point of Beginning" proceed along the back of curb the following courses and distances, S19°09'58"W a distance of 303.73 feet to a set monument stamped A-02, thence S60°11'38"W a distance of 158.50 feet to a set monument stamped A-03, thence S57°22'05"W a distance of 16.68 feet to a set monument stamped A-04, thence S13°00'42"W a distance of 137.19 feet to a set monument stamped A-05, thence along an arc 31.88 feet to the right, having a radius of 39.50 feet, the chord of which is S89°49'08"W for a distance of 31.02 feet to a set monument stamped A-06, thence N72°55'52"W a distance of 355.87 feet to a set monument stamped A-07, thence along an arc 9.92 feet to the right, having a radius of 7.49 feet, the chord of which is N41°45'22"W for a distance of 9.21 feet to a set monument stamped A-08, thence N17°29'09"E a distance of 222.68 feet to a set monument stamped A-09, thence N38°20'52"E a distance of 10.12 feet to a point on the back of the curb, thence N17°19'17"E a distance of 139.66 feet to a set monument stamped A-10, thence along an arc 7.22 feet to the right, having a radius of 5.74 feet, the chord of which is N68°17'47"E for a distance of 6.75 feet to a point on the back of the curb, thence S79°38'55"E a distance of 5.38 feet to a point on the back of the curb, thence along an arc 7.17 feet to the left, having a radius of 7.22 feet, the chord of which is N70°36'31"E for a distance of 6.88 feet to a point on the back of the curb, thence N22°25'50"E a distance of 14.02 feet to a set monument stamped A-11, thence leaving the back of curb, S74°29'36"E a distance of 256.12 feet to a set monument stamped A-12, thence N16°57'05"E a distance of 171.93 feet to a set monument stamped A-13 on the back of the curb, thence S72°50'30"E a distance of 234.90 feet to a set monument stamped A-01 said point also being the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above described parcel contains 4.99 acres (217,506 sq.ft.) more or less.

All bearings are referenced to grid north as determined by the State Plane coordinate system for the Utah Central Zone.